NSBA Survey 2014 / 2015

The board has constructed the following survey based on several members input.
Therefore, we would like to know how the rest of the league feels on these topics.

Question 1: Raise the minimum handicap to a 3: (check one) Total 86
Yes for everyone I:] 34 40%
Only females can be a 2 |:] 16 19%

If (Females) are in the league for more than three years, they should be a 3
36 42%
Comments:
e Few exceptions only
e Use Berry’s formula???

Question 2: Revert back to original method where the opposing team racks
Total (71)

Yes [ ] 28  39%
No [ 43 61%

Question 3: Have one cup and all teams play in an expanded bracket
e Similar to March Madness Total (68)

Yes [ ]20 29%
No [ ]48 71%

Comments:
e Red and Green play for the Marco cup
e Blue and White play for the Howell cup
e Red Division playing the White Division would be a slaughter

Question 4: Should we reinstitute play for 3r4 and 4t place during the playoffs
Total (69)

Yes |:] 52 75%
No |:] 17  25%



http://northshorebilliards.squarespace.com/

Suggestions:

e Use Brian’s handicap system
e Have the league vote on MVP
e Time outs: (Two for 2’s One for everyone else and One for the 8 ball)

e Better tables/equipment, The league will promote fund raisers to keep equipment
in good condition
LOL

Example: tickets are sold for a 50/50 raffle either a bottle of liquor or some item
from the establishment. The representative team/s promotes and coordinates
raffle.



